11600012220

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Address)			
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only

W1600 74134

DEC 2 7 2016 T. SCOTT



600291355346

10/26/16--01020--009 **78.75

16 DEC 22 AM 11: 57

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call $(850)\ 245-6052$.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 016A00025867



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 6, 2016

JASON STIDHAM 3290 SUNTREE BLVD # 102 MELBOURNE, FL 32940

SUBJECT: UPPER DECK TRAVEL-BALL ORGANIZATION

Ref. Number: W16000073434

We have received your document for UPPER DECK TRAVEL-BALL ORGANIZATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Please list registered agent with Florida street address and registered agent must sign. Only one set of articles required.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Upper Deck Travel-Ball Corporation UBJECT:				
SUBJECT.	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original and	d one (1) copy of the Artic	cles of Incorporation and	a check for:	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	Jason Stidham	(Deigna dan Armad)	_	
	3290 Suntree Blvd #	e (Printed or typed)		
_		Address	-	
	Melbourne, FL 32940)		
_	C	ity, State & Zip	_	
	321-427-1335			
_	Daytin	ne Telephone number	-	
	udtravelball@gmail.com			
E-r	nail address: (to be used for fi	uture annual report notification	on)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

Melbourn ARTICLE III I	Principal street address: Intree Blvd #102 Ine, FL 32940 PURPOSE		Mailing address, if different is:	
Melbourn Melbourn RTICLE III F the purpose for wl	ntree Blvd #102 ne, FL 32940 PURPOSE		Mailing address, if different is:	
RTICLE III I	PURPOSE_			
he purpose for wl				
he purpose for wl				
cars ord mar nave	nich the corporation is organized in a desire to play baseball and soft	is:	Ball is a corporation that consists of yout	
Corporation is to p	provide healthy activities to assist	in giving youth an alterr	native to drugs and other negative behav	viors that are
letrimental. The U	Jpper Deck Travel-Ball Corporation	on is dedicated to develo	pping highly skilled youth baseball and s	softball members
on and off the field	i;as well as, educating and model	ing our members to bein	g productive in society. Upper Deck Tra	avel-Ball
Corporation and B	oard of Directors pride ourselves	on integrity, character, d	developing and maintaining friendships t	through teamwork
ules as State	ianner of election the be appointed through the laws. NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI		ctors are elected and appointed: AU Or of members attending me	11141 00 410 :6 410gs thi
Jame and Title:	ason Stidham-President	Name and Title:	John Wagner-Vice President	
.ddress	290 Suntree Blvd #102	Address:	3290 Suntree Blvd #102	_
	elbourne, FL 32940		Melbourne, FL 32940	-
k ame and Title:	Kirsten Frame-Secretary	 Name and Title:	Rayna Houvouras-Dir. Public Relation	_ n s
	290 Suntree Blvd #102	Address:	3290 Suntree Blvd #102	_
Melbourne, FL 32940	elbourne, FL 32940		Melbourne, FL 32940	- [©]
				5 ₹
		Name and Title:	:	SEQUENCE VISION OF 1
		Name and Title: Address:	:	C 32.5

manie and Thie		rame and time.	<u></u>
Address '1_		Address:	
-			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
-			
	REGISTERED AGENT		
i ne <u>name and Fi</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT Jason Stidham	acceptable) of the registered agent	is:
Name:	3290 Suntree Blvd #102	<u> </u>	
Address:	Melbourne, FL 32940		
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Jason Stidham 3290 Suntree Blvd #102 Melbourne, FL 32940		
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	nuary 01, 2017 (OPT) ific and cannot be more than five	IONAL) days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
	inserted in this block does not meet tive date on the Department of State		irements, this date will not be listed as the
Having been nan certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept se amiliar with and accept the appoints	ervice of process for the above stat ment as registered agent and agree	ted corporation at the place designated in thi to act in this capacity
	us Vita-		12/20/2016
7	Required Signature of Regi	stered Agent	Date
	ment and affirm that the facts state t of State constitutes a third degree f		any false information submitted in a documen F.S.
Sh.	Hoto	,,	12/20/2016
- MIN	Required Signature of	Incorporator	Date

Notice Of Intent To Dissolve A Corporation

From: Jason Stidham

Upper Deck Travel-Ball Organization LLC

3290 Suntree Blvd #105 Melbourne, FL 32940

321-501-0426

_ 12/20/16

__ (Jason Stidham) am releasing the Upper Deck Deck Travel-Ball Ørganization LLC to Upper Deck Travel-Ball Corporation (non-profit) and I have no intentions of

reopening the LLC.